
 

SCHEDULE TEAM 18 SWEDEN 
2016 IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship  
in Grand Forks, USA, during April 13-25 2016 

TEAM 18   
 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 
Wedn. Apr 13 10.00 Breakfast and check out Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 10.30 Bus and truck to Grand Forks (approx. 3h) 
 ~14.00 Lunch C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 15.20 Bus to arena 
 16.30-17.30 Ice practice Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 18.30 Bus to hotel 
Coach and captain  Integrity Workshop Tba 
Head Coach 17.00 Team Rule Information Meeting (TRIM) Hilton Garden Inn 
Doctor 17.30 Team Medical Personnel Meeting Hilton Garden Inn 
Team Manager 17.00 Passport Control Meeting Hilton Garden Inn 
Team Manager 18.00 Directorate Meeting #1 Hilton Garden Inn 

 19.00 Dinner C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 
Thu. Apr 14 08.15-09.15 Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 09.20 Bus to arena (Ralph-ICON) 
 10.45-11.45 Ice practice ICON Sport Center, Judd 
 12.00 Bus to ICON 
 13.00 Bus to hotel 
 13.15 Lunch C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 17.00 Dinner  C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 

 21.00 Evening snack C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 
Fri. Apr 15 07.30-08.30 Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 08.35 Bus to arena 
 09.45-10.15 Ice practice Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 11.15 Bus to hotel 
 11.30 Lunch C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 12.50 Bus to the arena 
 15.00 GAME SWE-LAT Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 ~18.30 Bus to the hotel  
 ~18.45 Dinner C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 21.30 Evening snack C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 
Sat. Apr 16 06.45-07.45 Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 07.50 Bus to arena (Ralph-ICON) 
 09.15-09.45 Ice practice ICON Sport Center, Judd 
 10.00 Bus to Ralph 
 11.00 Bus to hotel  
 11.15 Lunch C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 13.00 Pre game meal (pasta and sauce) C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 13.20 Bus to the arena 
 15.30 GAME USA-SWE Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 ~19.00 Bus to the hotel  
 ~19.15 Dinner C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 22.00 Evening snack C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 
Sun. Apr 17 08.30-09.30 Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 11.05 Bus to arena (Ralph-ICON) 
 12.30-13.30 Ice practice ICON Sport Center, Judd 
 13.45 Bus to Ralph 
 14.45 Bus to hotel 
 15.00 Lunch C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 18.15 Dinner  C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 21.30 Evening snack C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 



 

Mon. Apr 18 06.30-07.30 Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 07.35 Bus to arena (Ralph-ICON) 
 09.00-09.30 Ice practice ICON Sport Center, Rydell 
 09.45 Bus to Ralph 
 10.45 Bus to hotel 
 11.00 Lunch T C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 13.00 Pre game meal (pasta and sauce) C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 13.20 Bus to the arena 
 15.30 GAME SUI-SWE Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 ~19.00 Bus to the hotel  
 ~19.15 Dinner C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 22.00 Evening snack C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 
Tue. Apr 19 tba Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 07.05 Bus to arena 
 08.15-08.45 Ice practice (SWE+RUS) Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 09.45 Bus to hotel 
 09.30 Lunch C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 09.50 Bus to the arena 
 12.00 GAME SWE-RUS Ralph Engelstad Arena 
 ~15.30 Bus to the hotel  
 18.30 Dinner C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 21.30 Evening snack C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
 
 
April 20-24  Schedule depending on result 
 
 
Mon. Apr 25  Breakfast C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites 
  Bus to Winnipeg airport 
 16.05 Departure with WS476 Winnipeg airport 
 19.28 Arrival to Edmonton  
 20.05 Departure with FI602 Edmonton airport 
 
Tue. Apr 26 
 06.20 Arrival to Reykjavik 
 07.35 Departure with FI306 Reykjavik airport 
 12.30 Arrival to Stockholm Arlanda T5 
  Home journeys 
 
Team leaders 
 

 
Andreas Spångberg Team Manager  
Torgny Bendelin  Head Coach  
Niclas Hävelid  Assistant Coach  
Björn Liljander Assistant Coach  
Anders Palm Goalie Coach  
Jakob Reigo Doctor  
Billy Nilsson Physiotherapist  
Peter Sahlins Equipment Manager  
 
Hotel 

 
C’Mon Inn Hotel & Suites, 3051 32nd Avenue South, Grand Forks, ND 58201 


